
1999 MOBIL1 AUTOSLALOM CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
OVERALL STANDINGS (1999 Year-End)

Name Novice  Class        Vehicle                    Total     Net
(Points from 2nd best runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Tony M B2 98 dodge neon 500.000 400.000
(498.719  399.180)

2 Reg F BSS 87 Honda Civic-1500s 595.035 400.000
(590.183  396.806)

3 Ed F CSS 96 Ford Mustang-Cobra 498.787 399.898
4 Blair D C1 95 Eagle Talon-Tsi-Awd 498.511 399.794
5 Dave M BSP 86 Honda Crx 593.367 399.785
6 Mike P BSP 84 Mazda Glc 399.634 399.634
7 David T ASS 91 Mazda Miata 496.823 399.361
8 Stephen T B1 89 Dodge Colt-Gt 399.019 399.019
9 Pete M B2 92 VW Golf 594.915 398.805

C3 88 Chev Camaro 584.057 397.880
B2 95 Plymouth Neon 594.788 397.779
ASS 90 Mazda Rx7 493.839 397.277

N  B2 91 Pontiac Sunbird-Gt 587.821 396.548
B1 Honda si 582.661 395.758
CSS 95 Chev Camaro-Z28 395.709 395.709
ASS 83 Mazda Rx7 394.886 394.886
CSS 96 Chev Camaro-SS 583.105 394.551
C3 98 Mazda B4000-pickup 487.577 394.293
B3 98 Suziki Esteem 582.847 394.126
B2 92 Vw Gti 487.637 393.066
ASS 91 Mazda Miata 390.590 390.590

N  BSS 97 Plymouth Neon 388.420 388.420
CSS 94 Chev Camaro-Z28 388.363 388.363

N  CSS 94 Chev Camaro-Z28 568.615 383.387
N  BSS 97 Plymouth Neon 470.901 381.963

A1 93 Mazda RX7 562.368 380.701
N  C1 97 Honda Prelude 563.454 380.449
N  BSS 98 Dodge Neon 471.737 379.423

C1 97 Chen Camaro Z28 378.869 378.869
CSS 98 Pontiac Transam 561.340 376.979
CSP 95 Ford Mustang-GTs 376.634 376.634

N  B1 92 Honda Civic-Si 559.674 376.202
N  C1 94 Chev Camaro Z28 374.870 374.870

BSS 85 Vw Gti 370.605 370.605
CSP 89 Ford Mustang 368.161 368.161

N  CSS 67 VBolvo 123GT 366.127 366.127
N  A2 99 Mazda Miata 360.280 360.280

C2 93 Ford Probe-Gt 299.732 299.732
BSP 92 acura integra 292.616 292.616

N  A3 98 BMW Z3-1.9 285.156 285.156
ASP 77 Datsun 280Z 270.244 270.244
CSS 67 Volvo 123GT 269.843 269.843
ASS 83 porsche 011sc 200.000 200.000
CSS 86 Ford Mustand Cvt 194.417 194.417
CSP 91 Ford Mustang-Gt 194.346 194.346
ASP 76 Datsun 280Z 193.183 193.183

N  A2 79 Datsun 280Zx 179.492 179.492
A1 94 Chaterham Super 7 100.000 100.000

( 99.478 99.478)
ASP 85 Chev Vette 100.000 100.000

( 97.656 97.656)
ASP 86 Chev Vette 99.567 99.567
ASS 73 Datsun 240Z 98.659 98.659
CSP 84 Ford Mustang 97.258 97.258
B2 86 honda Prelude 97.187 97.187

N  CSP 84 Ford Mustang-Svo 96.972 96.972
CSS 95 Eagle Talon 95.345 95.345

N  ASS 71 volvo Volvo 94.877 94.877
B1 94 Acura Integra-Gsr 94.766 94.766
C3 94 Honda Accord-Lx 93.958 93.958

N  C1 93 Honda Prelude 91.199 91.199
N  BSP 85 Vw Gti 90.561 90.561

ASP 86 Mazda RX7 90.307 90.307
N  CSP 91 Ford Mustang 87.456 87.456
N  A2 87 Porsche 944T 83.627 83.627
N  C1 93 Honda Prelude 78.052 78.052

10  Tim W
11  Kevin H
12  Derek B
13  Adam S
14  Marshall M        
15  Neil M
16  Neil L
17  Barry S
18  Paul D
19  Gary H
20  John H
21  Wendy S
22  Jeremy C
23  Ben W
24  Maciej M          
25  Steven O
26  Gerry C
27  Melanie G
28  Mark M            
29  Errol D           
30  Bill M
31  Lu W
32  Tim D
33  Allen W
34  Bill W
35  Barry M
36  Cameron C         
37  Andreas P         
38  Alex L
39  Robb S
40  Donavan M         
41  Steve E
42  Jeff C
43  Burl V
44  George K         
45  Perry I
46  Jack M          
47  Doug Z
48  Clark O

49  Timo L

50  Eric J
51  Brant H
52  Robert M
53  John B            
54  George M          
55  Victor D
56  Frank D
57  Hugh C
58  Norbert M
59  Thomas M
60  Phillip G         
61  Curtis S          
62  Herb F
63  Dean P
64  Deborah M
65  Angela J N  BSP 85 Volkwagen GTI 77.156 77.156

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)



1999 MOBIL1 AUTOSLALOM CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
OVERALL STANDINGS (1999 Year-End) - POINTS CALCULATION BY EVENT

POINTS SUMMARY

OMSC-3  WOSCA-4 BAC-2A  STLAC-1A PMSC-5 TAC/BAC-6
Name Novice  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6   Total    Net

(Points from 2nd best runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1  Tony M Q         100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000  500.000 400.000
(         99.539  99.904  99.809  99.566  99.901  498.719 399.180)

2  Reg F Q  95.035 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000  595.035 400.000
( 95.035  99.129  98.342  99.281  98.851  99.545  590.183 396.806)

3 Ed F Q  99.898 100.000 100.000  98.889 100.000  498.787 399.898
4 Blair D Q 98.717 100.000 100.000  99.794   Org 498.511 399.794
5 Dave M Q 100.000 100.000  99.785 100.000  95.963  97.619  593.367 399.785
6 Mike P Q 99.835 100.000  99.799 100.000 399.634 399.634
7 David T Q 100.000  97.462  99.361 100.000 100.000  496.823 399.361
8 Stephen T Q 100.000 100.000  99.019 100.000 399.019 399.019
9 Pete M Q 100.000  98.805   Org 98.026 100.000  98.084  594.915 398.805

Q  90.105  96.072  99.617 100.000  98.548  99.715  584.057 397.880
Q  98.628  98.640 100.000 100.000  98.381  99.139  594.788 397.779
Q          99.776  99.587  96.562  98.623  99.291  493.839 397.277

NQ 100.000  95.937 100.000  96.548 100.000  95.336  587.821 396.548
Q 100.000  97.769  97.989  96.834 100.000  90.069  582.661 395.758
Q  98.751 100.000  99.162          97.796          395.709 395.709
Q 100.000   Org 97.706 97.180 394.886 394.886
Q  98.873  94.872  97.529  93.682 100.000  98.149  583.105 394.551
Q  93.284 98.842  98.423  98.658  98.370  487.577 394.293
Q  98.355  95.771 100.000  94.281 100.000  94.440  582.847 394.126
Q  98.613 97.977  98.345  98.131  94.571  487.637 393.066
Q 97.189 96.774 97.199 99.428  390.590 390.590

NQ 100.000  95.282  96.199 96.939  388.420 388.420
Q 100.000  95.308  96.003          97.052 388.363 388.363

NQ  95.759  91.438  93.790  96.213  95.974  95.441  568.615 383.387
NQ 96.031 88.938 97.839 91.581  96.512  470.901 381.963
Q  89.905  93.913  95.685  94.495  91.762  96.608  562.368 380.701

NQ  90.839  94.509  93.564  92.166  94.488  97.888  563.454 380.449
NQ 94.273 94.933 92.314 95.143  95.074  471.737 379.423
Q 89.740 93.628  95.501 100.000  378.869 378.869
Q  94.186  93.219  91.142  93.485  95.029  94.279  561.340 376.979
Q 90.757 93.799 96.203 95.875 376.634 376.634

NQ  92.401  91.449  93.075  98.573  92.023  92.153  559.674 376.202
NQ 88.863 91.493 95.452  99.062  374.870 374.870

94.438 94.491 91.241 90.435 370.605 370.605
91.720 91.831 90.823 93.787  368.161 368.161

NQ  88.164 90.099 100.000  87.864 366.127 366.127
N 88.665 88.787 92.600 90.228 360.280 360.280
Q 100.000 100.000 99.732  299.732 299.732
Q 97.489 95.127 100.000  292.616 292.616

NQ 94.975 96.376 93.805          285.156 285.156
Q 87.427 95.350 87.467 270.244 270.244

Org 90.193 89.457 269.843 269.843
Q 100.000 100.000 200.000 200.000
Q 97.139 97.278  194.417 194.417
Q 98.112 96.234  194.346 194.346
Q 98.659  94.524  193.183 193.183

N 88.817 90.675 179.492 179.492
Q 100.000 100.000 100.000
( 99.478 99.478 99.478)

Q 100.000  100.000 100.000
( 97.656 97.656 97.656)

Q 99.567 99.567 99.567
Q 98.659 98.659 98.659
Q 97.258 97.258 97.258
Q 97.187 97.187 97.187

NQ 96.972 96.972 96.972
Q  95.345 95.345 95.345

N 94.877 94.877 94.877
94.766 94.766 94.766

93.958 93.958 93.958
N 91.199 91.199 91.199
N 90.561 90.561 90.561

90.307 90.307 90.307
N 87.456 87.456 87.456
N 83.627 83.627 83.627
N 78.052 78.052 78.052

10  Tim W
11  Kevin H
12  Derek B
13  Adam S
14  Marshall M        
15  Neil M
16  Neil L
17  Barry S
18  Paul D
19  Gary H
20  John H
21  Wendy S
22  Jeremy C
23  Ben W
24  Maciej M          
25  Steven O
26  Gerry C
27  Melanie G
28  Mark M            
29  Errol D           
30  Bill M
31  Lu W
32  Tim D
33  Allen W
34  Bill W
35  Barry M
36  Cameron C         
37  Andreas P         
38  Alex L
39  Robb S
40  Donavan M         
41  Steve E
42  Jeff C
43  Burl V
44  George K          
45  Perry I
46  Jack M            
47  Doug Z
48  Clark O

49  Timo L

50  Eric J
51  Brant H
52  Robert M
53  John B            
54  George M          
55  Victor D
56  Frank D
57  Hugh C
58  Norbert M
59  Thomas M
60  Phillip G         
61  Curtis S          
62  Herb F
63  Dean P
64  Deborah M
65  Angela J N 77.156 77.156 77.156

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)



N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
    NOTE: If a competitor scores within 5% of the class
    winner at any event he will qualify for the shootout.



1999 MOBIL-1 AUTOSLALOM CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
CLASS STANDINGS (1999 Year-End)

Name Status Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Class B Modified
N 67 VBolvo 123GT 4 100.000 100.000

Class A Street Prepared
77 Datsun 280Z 123 270.244 270.244
76 Datsun 280Z 56 193.183 193.183
85 Chev Vette 6 100.000 100.000
86 Chev Vette 6 99.567 99.567
86 Mazda RX7 3 90.307 90.307

Class A Super Stock
91 Mazda Miata 23456 496.823 399.361
90 Mazda Rx7 23456 493.839 397.277
83 Mazda Rx7 1 34 394.886 394.886
91 Mazda Miata 234 6 390.590 390.590
83 porsche 011sc 34 200.000 200.000
73 Datsun 240Z 4 98.659 98.659

N 71 volvo Volvo 6 94.877 94.877
N 79 Datsun 280Zx 2 88.817 88.817

Class A1 Stock
93 Mazda RX7 123456 562.368 380.701
94 Chaterham Super 7 5 100.000 100.000

Class A2 Stock
N 99 Mazda Miata 123 5 360.280 360.280

Mazda Miata 4 100.000 100.000
N 79 Datsun 280Zx 5 90.675 90.675
N 87 Porsche 944T 1 83.627 83.627

Class A3 Stock
98 BMW Z3 23 5 300.000 300.000

N 98 BMW Z3-1.9 23 5 285.156 285.156

Class B Street Prepared
86 Honda Crx 123456 593.367 399.785
84 Mazda Glc 2345 399.634 399.634
92 acura integra 3 56 292.616 292.616
87 Honda Civic-1500s 1 95.035 95.035

N 85 Vw Gti 1 90.561 90.561
N 85 Volkwagen GTI 1 77.156 77.156

Class B Super Stock
87 Honda Civic-1500s 23456 500.000 400.000

N 97 Plymouth Neon 123 6 388.420 388.420
N 97 Plymouth Neon 123 56 470.901 381.963
N 98 Dodge Neon 123 56 471.737 379.423

85 Vw Gti 2345 370.605 370.605

Class B1 Stock
89 Dodge Colt-Gt 2345 399.019 399.019

N 92 Honda Civic-Si 123456 559.674 376.202
92 VW Golf 12 198.805 198.805
92 Vw Gti 1 98.613 98.613
94 Acura Integra-Gsr 6 94.766 94.766

Honda si 6 90.069 90.069

Class B2 Stock
95 Plymouth Neon 123456 594.788 397.779
92 VW Golf 456 396.110 396.110

1  Cameron C

1  Steve E
2  Jack M
3  Timo L
4  Eric J
5  Curtis S

1  David T
2  Derek B
3  Neil L
4  Wendy S
5  Burl V
6  Brant H
7  Frank D
8  Doug Z

1  Gerry C 
2  Clark O

1  Andreas P
2  Tony M
3  Doug Z
4  Dean P

1  Tony M
2  Donavan M
1  Dave M
2  Mike P 
3  Robb S
4  Reg F
5  Phillip G 
6  Angela J
1  Reg F
2  Jeremy C
3  Steven O 
4  Mark M 
5  Bill W
1  Stephen T
2  Tim D
3  Pete M
4  John H
5  Hugh C
6  Marshall M

1  Kevin H
2  Pete M
3  John H

92 Vw Gti 3456 389.024 389.024



N 91 Pontiac Sunbird-Gt 4 6 191.884 191.884
98 dodge neon 6 100.000 100.000
86 honda Prelude 3 97.187 97.187

Class B3 Stock
98 Suziki Esteem 123456 582.847 394.126

Class C Street Prepared
95 Ford Mustang-GTs 123 5 376.634 376.634
89 Ford Mustang 234 6 368.161 368.161
91 Ford Mustang-Gt 3 6 194.346 194.346
84 Ford Mustang 6 97.258 97.258

N 84 Ford Mustang-Svo 6 96.972 96.972
N 91 Ford Mustang 2 87.456 87.456

Class C Super Stock
96 Ford Mustang-Cobra 1 3456 498.787 399.898
95 Chev Camaro-Z28 123 5 395.709 395.709
96 Chev Camaro-SS 123456 583.105 394.551
94 Chev Camaro-Z28 123 5 388.363 388.363

N 94 Chev Camaro-Z28 123456 568.615 383.387
98 Pontiac Transam 123456 561.340 376.979
67 Volvo 123GT 3 5 269.843 269.843

N 67 VBolvo 123GT 1 3 5 266.127 266.127
86 Ford Mustand Cvt 3 6 194.417 194.417
95 Eagle Talon 1 95.345 95.345

Class C1 Stock
95 Eagle Talon-Tsi-Awd 2345 498.511 399.794
97 Honda Prelude 12345 492.592 395.758

N 97 Honda Prelude 123456 563.454 380.449
97 Chen Camaro Z28 2 456 378.869 378.869

N 94 Chev Camaro Z28 23 56 374.870 374.870
N 93 Honda Prelude 1 91.199 91.199
N 93 Honda Prelude 1 78.052 78.052

Class C2 Stock
93 Ford Probe-Gt 1  4 6 299.732 299.732

Class C3 Stock
88 Chev Camaro 123456 584.057 397.880

N 91 Pontiac Sunbird-Gt 123 5 395.937 395.937
98 Mazda B4000-pickup 1 3456 487.577 394.293

4  Adam S
5  Tony M
6  John B

1  Gary H

1  Lu C. W
2  Barry M
3  Perry I
4  Robert M
5  George M
6  Herb F

1  Ed F
2  Neil M
3  Barry S
4  Ben W
5  Maciej M
6  Bill M
7  Jeff C
8  Cameron C
9  George K
10 Victor D

1  Blair D
2  Marshall M
3  Melanie G
4  Errol D           
5  Allen W
6  Thomas M
7  Deborah M

1  Alex L

1  Tim W
2  Adam S
3  Paul D
4  Norbert M 94 Honda Accord-Lx 3 93.958 93.958

STATUS LEGEND
Class Champion/Trophy average >95% for best 4 events, up to 3 trophies per class (unless >97.5%)
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
NOTE: To qualify for the shootout points must

be within 5% of the class winner



YOKOHAMA 1999 AUTOSLALOM ROOKIE
CHAMPIONSHIP
Yokohama (Now You've Got Control) Rookie Trophy Standings (1999 Year-End)

Name Novice  Class        Vehicle                    Total     Net
(Points from 2nd best runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Adam S N  B2 91 Pontiac Sunbird-Gt 587.821 396.548
2 Jeremy C N  BSS 97 Plymouth Neon 388.420 388.420
3 Maciej M N  CSS 94 Chev Camaro-Z28 568.615 383.387
4 Steven O N  BSS 97 Plymouth Neon 470.901 381.963
5 Melanie G N  C1 97 Honda Prelude 563.454 380.449
6 Mark M N  BSS 98 Dodge Neon 471.737 379.423
7 Tim D N  B1 92 Honda Civic-Si 559.674 376.202
8 Allen W N  C1 94 Chev Camaro Z28 374.870 374.870
9 Cameron C N  CSS 67 VBolvo 123GT 366.127 366.127

N  A2 99 Mazda Miata 360.280 360.280
N  A3 98 BMW Z3-1.9 285.156 285.156
N  A2 79 Datsun 280Zx 179.492 179.492
N  CSP 84 Ford Mustang-Svo 96.972 96.972
N  ASS 71 volvo Volvo 94.877 94.877
N  C1 93 Honda Prelude 91.199 91.199
N  BSP 85 Vw Gti 90.561 90.561
N  CSP 91 Ford Mustang 87.456 87.456
N  A2 87 Porsche 944T 83.627 83.627
N  C1 93 Honda Prelude 78.052 78.052

10  Andreas P       
11  Donavan M       
12  Doug Z
13  George M        
14  Frank D
15  Thomas M
16  Phillip G       
17  Herb F
18  Dean P
19  Deborah M       
20  Angela J N  BSP 85 Volkwagen GTI 77.156 77.156

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)

Class Trophy average >95% for best 4 events
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